
                     

 

 

 

 
 

1. Product Name 
 
Nest Swing 

 
2. Product Code 

 
20441 

 
3. Colour 

 
Colours may vary 

 
4. Brief Description 

 
Peaceful, snug and a reassuring hideaway for children. Sway gently and in comfort. 
Includes a large soft cushion. Youngsters can rest with their legs hanging out of the 
opening or cocoon themselves inside.  

 
5. Contents 

 
Your Nest Swing is supplied in one box containing: 
1 x Outer ‘nest’ in a plastic bag 
1 x Inner cushion (shrink-wrapped) 

 

 



                     

 

 

6. Snoezelen® Stimulations 
 

 Vestibular 

 
7. Best Use 

 
For use by a suitably qualified professional, suspended from a safely-located, secure and 
appropriate suspension system. For indoor use only.  

 
8. Compatible ROMPA® Products 

 
Please note that a suspension system, Safety Rotational Device, Safety Snap, Height 
Adjustment System etc. are not included but are available from ROMPA®.   ROMPA® 
offer a range of Sensory Integration suspension products such as swings, gliders, nets, 
bolsters etc. Please visit www.rompa.com for details about our full range. 
 

 21928 Hanging Bracket  

 21570 Safety Snap  

 21590 Locking Safety Snap  

 21548, 21607, 21546 Height Adjustment System  

 21559 Safety Rotational Device  

 21567 Vertical Bouncer Kit  

 
9. Starting Up 
 

Unpack and retain the box.   
Dispose of the bags safely and appropriately. 
Suspend from the ceiling, making sure: 

 That you have a suitable suspension point that can comfortably hold the swing, a 
person inside and the load of its gentle movement 

 It is your responsibility to make sure that you have a suitable suspension system, 
and that it is used from a suitable ceiling 

 An appropriate extension rope may be used if necessary (if the space between 
your suspension system and the swing is too high) 

 When someone is in the swing, the swing should not be more than 30cm off the 
ground 

 
  



                     

 

 

10. Detailed Description 
 

The Nest Swing is intended for gentle movements – not for robust and energetic 
swinging.  It is not intended to be used as a climbing frame or as a piece of gymnastic 
equipment.   

 
11. Safety 

 

Always supervise the use of this product. 
 

 Maximum weight supported: 80kg. 

 For 3 years and over (3-9 years).  Never place a baby in the Nest Swing. 

 Do not exceed the maximum capacity of 80kg. 

 Use safety mats on the floor, as well as on the walls as necessary 

  Use a safety helmet, and any other appropriate safety measures for your client’s 
needs.  

  Use only steel safety snaps as aluminium safety snaps wear more quickly  

  For indoor use only. 
 

 
This product is not a toy.  Any activity involving motion, height, or rotation may cause serious 
injury. This product is intended for use under the supervision of trained professionals. 

 

 

12. Technical Specification 
 

 Outer: 100% cotton 

 Cushion filling: 100% polyester 

 
13. Installation 
 

Place the cushion carefully and centrally inside the swing.  
 

 
  



                     

 

 

14. Care and Maintenance 
 

 This product may be washed at 30°C using a gentle (wool) cycle. 

 This may be ironed with the iron set to its minimum setting 

 Do not tumble dry. 

 Regularly check the suspension system and the swing for signs of wear and tear and 
replace/repair as required. 

 Check that the swing is safely suspended before each use. 

 Store out of sunlight, away from heat, away from damp and moisture. 

 Exposure to heavy loads, direct sunlight, damp, cleaning etc will gradually shorten the 
life of this product – look after it to get the most from it.  Check the fabric is not 
becoming brittle.  Fading of the fabric colour can indicate wear and tear. 

 
15. Troubleshooting 
 

Not applicable  
 

 

Further copies of these instructions can be downloaded at www.rompa.com 

We hope you find our instructions invaluable.  If you have any suggestions for improving 
them further your comments will be greatly received – please contact us at 
producthelp@rompa.com 
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1. Nome do Produto 
 
Ninho de Balançar 

 
2. Código do Produto 

 
20441 

 
3. Cor 

 
Cores podem variar 

 
4. Descrição Breve 

 
 Relaxante, aconchegante e reconfortante refúgio para crianças. Balança suavemente e 
de forma confortável. Inclui uma almofada macia grande.  

 
5. Conteúdo 

 
 O nosso baloiço ninho é fornecido numa caixa que contém: 
 “Ninho” exterior num saco plástico 
 Almofada interior (embrulhada em plástico) 

 

 

 



                     

 

 

6. Estimulação Snoezelen® 
 

 Vestibular 

 
7. Melhor Utilização 

 
Para uso por um profissional devidamente qualificado, suspenso a partir de um sistema 
de suspensão com segurança localizado, seguro e apropriado. Apenas para uso interno.  

 
8. Compatibilidade com Produtos ROMPA® 

 

 21928 Suporte de Pendurar   

 21570 Mosquetão de segurança   

 21590 Mosquetão de segurança com fecho   

 21548, 21607, 21546 Ajustador de altura   

 21559 Dispositivo rotativo de segurança   

 21567 Kit de ressalto vertical   

 
9. Começar 
 
1. Desempacote e guarde a caixa. Deposite os sacos de forma segura num local apropriado. 
2. Suspenda a partir do teto. 

 Deve ter um ponto de suspensão que aguente confortavelmente, a pessoa no interior 
e a carga de um movimento suave. 

 É da sua responsabilidade garantir que tem um sistema de suspensão adequado e que 
é utilizado num teto adequado. 

 Pode utilizar uma corda de extensão apropriada caso seja necessário (se o espaço 
entre o seu sistema de suspensão e o baloiço for muito grande). 

 Quando estiver alguém no baloiço, o baloiço não deve estar a mais de 30cm do chão 
3. Coloque a almofada dentro do baloiço. 

 

O baloiço ninho destina-se a movimentos suaves – não a movimentos robustos e energéticos. 
Não deve ser utilizado como uma estrutura de trepar ou como um equipamento de ginástica. 
Se pretender um baloiço apropriado para uma utilização mais robusta, por favor considere os 
baloiços casulo Southpaw 15631 e 15632 – visite www.rompa.com para mais detalhes. 

 

10. Descrição Detalhada 
 

Relaxante, aconchegante e reconfortante refúgio para crianças. Balança suavemente 
e de forma confortável. Inclui uma almofada macia grande. Os jovens podem 
descansar com as pernas penduradas na parte de fora da abertura, ou ficar dentro do 
casulo. Algodão. Carga de trabalho: 80Kg.   

 

http://www.rompa.com/


                     

 

 

11. Segurança 
 

Supervisione sempre a utilização deste produto. 

 

1. A utilização deve ser feita sob supervisão – não existem cintos de segurança, portanto, 

é da sua responsabilidade garantir que o utilizador não caí ou fica com a cara virada 

para baixo na almofada. 

2. Peso máximo suportado: 80kg 

3. Para idades a partir dos 3 anos (3-9 anos). Nunca coloque um bebé no baloiço casulo. 

4. Não exceda a capacidade máxima de 80kg. 

5. Utilize equipamento de segurança apropriado, ex. colchão macio por baixo. 
 

  
 
 
 
 

12.  Especificações Técnicas 
 

 Exterior: 100% algodão 

 Enchimento da almofada: 100% poliéster 

 
13. Instalação 
 

Coloque a almofada dentro do baloiço.  
 

 
  

Este produto não é um brinquedo. Qualquer atividade que envolva movimento, altura ou rotação, 
pode causar ferimentos sérios. Este produto destina-se a ser usado sob supervisão de profissionais 
treinados. 



                     

 

 

14. Cuidado e Manutenção 
 

 Este produto pode ser lavado a 30ºC usando um ciclo de lavagem macio. 

 Este produto pode ser passado a ferro com o ferro no mínimo. 

 Não seque na máquina. 

 Verifique o sistema de suspensão e o baloiço regularmente em busca de sinais de 

desgaste e substitua/repare conforme necessário. 

 Verifique se o baloiço está devidamente suspenso antes de cada utilização. 

 Guarde afastado da luz solar direta, calor e humidade. 

 A exposição a cargas pesadas, luz solar direta , humidade, limpeza, etc, vai encurtar 

gradualmente a vida deste produto – cuide dele para prolongar a sua vida. Verifique se o 

tecido não está a ficar rachado. Se o tecido ficar baço pode ser indicação de desgaste. 

 
15. Resolução de Problemas 
 

não aplicável  
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